
 
Rainow Parish Council 

Alan Brett (Chairman) 576108  
8 Lincoln Close, 
Rainow,  
SK10 5UH 

alan.brett@rainow.com 

Alan Taylor (Vice Chairman) 575544  
16 Church Lane, 
Rainow 
SK10 5XE 

alan.taylor@rainow.com  

Richard Balment 573625  
36 Millers Meadow 
Rainow, SK10 5UE 

richard.balment@rainow.com 

Ken Butler 433168  
11 Hawkins Lane 
Rainow 
SK10 5TL 

ken.butler@rainow.com 

John Cantrell  422107 
Clough House Farm 
Macclesfield Forest 
Macclesfield 
Cheshire, SK11 0ND 

john.cantrell@rainow.com 
 

Sue Frith 573802  
The Nest 
Stocks Lane 
Rainow, SK10 5XR 

sue.frith@rainow.com 

Nathan Gabbott 
 

573335 
17 Dover Road 
Hurdsfield, Macclesfield 
SK10 2NR 

nathan.gabbott@rainow.com  

Carole Harvey 573576  
22 Millers Meadow 
Rainow, SK10 5UE 

carole.harvey@rainow.com 

Steven Johnson 
(MAY 2019) 

574193    
8 Johns Close 
Rainow 
SK10 5UF 

Steven.Johnson@rainow.com 

Mary Marsh 573508  
2 Old Post Office Cottages 
Church Lane  
Rainow 
SK10 5XE 

mary.marsh@rainow.com 

Louise Pickford  
(MARCH 2017) 
 
 
 

575144 
Three Fields 
Chapel Lane 
Rainow 
Cheshire, SK10 5UD 

Louise.perry@rainow.com 

Jake Rathbone 
(MAY 2019) 

576207 
2 Round Meadow  
Rainow 
Cheshire 
SK10 5UB 

Jake.rathbone@rainow.com 

Sarah Giller (Parish Clerk) 850532  
9 Sutton Road 
Poynton, SK12 1SU 

parishclerk@rainow.com 
rainowparish@aol.com 
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